15 52.6 13.1 223.9 1051.1 2106.6 1429.5 1333.2 6210.0 0.0 3,423.4 3,423.4 2,787

16 52.6 13.1 223.9 1051.1 2106.6 1429.5 1333.2 6210.0 0.0 3,423.4 3,423.4 2,787

17 52.6 13.1 223.9 1051.1 2106.6 1429.5 1333.2 6210.0 0.0 3,425.3 3,425.3 2,785

18 52.6 13.1 223.9 1051.1 2106.6 1429.5 1333.2 6210.0 0.0 3,427.2 3,427.2 2,783

19 52.6 13.1 223.9 1051.1 2106.6 1429.5 1333.2 6210.0 0.0 3,425.6 3,425.6 2,784

20 52.6 13.1 223.9 1051.1 2106.6 1429.5 1333.2 6210.0 0.0 3,423.4 3,423.4 2,787

14,618 Current GoI Bond rate is applied as Discount rate

1.54 41,899 27,282

41%EIRR

NPV at 7.8% ('million)

BCR

Crops Livestock

Cash Flow

(million INR)
Total

Incremental

Costs

Support to JLG EnterprisesFMS & PPG

Processing &

aggregation

centres

Total Incremental

benefits

Economic

investment

Costs

Economic

recurrent

Costs

NET INCREMENTAL BENEFITS

E
C

O
N

O
M

IC
 A

N
A

L
Y

S
IS

Project year

NET INCREMENTAL COSTS

Community

infra

a/  Refer Annex-1.8 for further details

India

Post-Tsunami Sustainable Livelihoods Programme in Coastal Areas of Tamil Nadu

Additional Financing Design Report

 115

TABLE-F: SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

F)

∆% IRR NPV 1/

41% 14,618

-20% 24% 5,892

15%

-15%

-25%

25% 24% 7,366

18% 3,875

2 years lag in benefits.

24% 9,911

3,820

lack of policy commitment

�

climate risks, cyclones, low rainfall

and poor access

Project benefits

19%

1/ NPV is in million INR discounted at 7.8%

lack of quality inputs, weak

services

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (SA)

Input prices

Project benefits

Link with the risk matrix

Project benefits

Basecase scenario

Project costs

lack of financial capacity

inadequate profit margins and

poor capacity of groups

 Also refer to Annex-1.9 SA under varying situations

India

Post-Tsunami Sustainable Livelihoods Programme in Coastal Areas of Tamil Nadu

Additional Financing Design Report